
1 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/24-continued 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

(6) Pressure relief valves - model PRV-50 
84.61.021 Plastic lined plug, butter plug, diaphragm and 

check valves, sizes 25 to 200 mm 
84.61.021 Pressure control and regulating valves: 

(Self operated valves used to control pressure 
in a system and which do not need an external 
power source) viz; 
For steam: 
All body materials - all sizes 
For liquids: 
Brass, bronze, gunmetal, steel, stainless steel 
and cast iron bodied - 32 mm (11/4") 
and over 
Plastic bodied - 25 mm (I") and over excluding 
aerosol types 
For compressed air: 
(including filter/regulators) 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 32mm 
(11/4") and over 
Aluminium, aluminium alloy, plastic and zinc 
alloy (diecast) bodied - 20mm (3/4") and over 
Steel, stainless steel, cast iron and iron bodied 
- all sizes 
For other gases: 
Regulators designed for use with corrosive or special 
laboratory gases 
Regulators for controlling vacuums 
Fisher excess flow valves - F series 
Reliance type HPR and Z series regulators 
Fairchild regulators models 10, 10BP, lOR, 16, 30, 66 
70B, 70BR, 1600, 2800, 3300, 3400 and 8225 
Graco gun mounted fluid regulators 

84.61.021 Spirax sarco steam traps 
84.61.029 Self draining snow making water hydrant 
84.61.039 Air relief valves for operation at pressures to 

25 bar 
84.61.039 Combined steam pressure/desuperheating control 

valves 
84.61.039 Electronically controlled automatic water faucet 
84.61.039 Faucets, self closing flexible faucet extensions 

viz; Faucet 3/4" IPT rigid, brass 
Faucet 3/4" IPT adjustable, brass 
Faucet 3/4" IPT adjustable stainless steel 
Flexible faucet extension 6" long, brass 
Flexible faucet extension 6 ", long, stainless 
steel 
Faucet 3/4" IPT brass, viscous liquids 
Faucet 3/4" IPT adjustable, stainless steel 
Flexible extension 6" long, stainless steel 

84.61.039 Murphy range of fuel shut-off valves viz: 
(I) Dump valves - models: DV 1500, DV 750 
(2) Pulsation dampers - models: PD 8183, PD 8184, 
PD 8185 
(3) Solenoid valves - model SV-12, SV-24, SV-32 
(4) Semi automatic valves - M-25, M-50, M-53 series 
(5) Check va I ves: mode I CkV5 
(6) Pressure relief valves - model PRV-50 

84.61.039 Plastic lined plug, butter plug, diaphragm and 
check valves, sizes 25 to 200 mm 

84.61.039 Pressure control and regulating valves: 
(Self operated valves used to control pressure 
in a system and which do not need an external 
power source) viz; 
For steam: 
All body materials - all sizes 
For liquids: 
Brass, bronze, gunmetal, steel, stainless steel 
and cast iron bodied - 32 mm (11/4") 
and over 
Plastic bodied - 25 mm (I") and over excluding 
aerosol types 
For compressed air: 
(Including fi Iter /regulators) 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 32mm 
(11/4") and over 
Aluminium, aluminium alloy, plastic and zinc 
alloy (diecast) bodied - 20mm (3/4") and over 
Steel, stainless steel, cast iron and iron bodied 
- all sizes 
For other~' gases: 
Regulators designed for use with corrosive or special 
laboratory gases 
Regulators for controlling vacuums 
Fisher excess flow valves - F series 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

580294G 9/85 6/86 

581733B 4/86 6/86 

401444J 5/86 
540872F 4/86 
502904L 7/86 

400443E 7/86 

505044J 
580547D 

540636G 

580294G 

581733B 

7/86 
7/86 

7/86 

7/86 

7/86 

6/86 
6/86 

2817 


