1 JULY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/24-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
но	84.61.021	(6) Pressure relief valves — model PRV-50 Plastic lined plug, butter plug, diaphragm and	Free	Free	99	580294G	9/85	6/86
HO	84.61.021	check valves, sizes 25 to 200 mm Pressure control and regulating valves: (Self operated valves used to control pressure	Free	Free	99	581733B	4/86	6/86
		in a system and which do not need an external power source) viz;						
		For steam: All body materials — all sizes For liquids:						
		Brass, bronze, gunmetal, steel, stainless steel and cast iron bodied — 32 mm (11/4'')						
		and over Plastic bodied — 25 mm (l'') and over excluding aerosol types						
		For compressed air:						
		(including filter/regulators) Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 32mm (11/4'') and over						
		Aluminium, aluminium alloy, plastic and zinc alloy (diecast) bodied - 20mm (3/4'') and over						
		Steel, stainless steel, cast iron and iron bodied - all sizes For other gases:						
		Regulators designed for use with corrosive or special laboratory gases						
		Regulators for controlling vacuums Fisher excess flow valves - F series Reliance type HPR and Z series regulators						
		Fairchild regulators models 10, 10BP, 10R, 16, 30, 66 70B, 70BR, 1600, 2800, 3300, 3400 and 8225						
HO	84.61.021	Graco gun mounted fluid regulators Spirax sarco steam traps	Free	Free	99	401444J	5/86	6/86
HO HO	84.61.029	Self draining snow making water hydrant Air relief valves for operation at pressures to	Free Free	Free Free	99 99 99	540872F 502904L	4/86 7/86	6/86
łO	84.61.039	25 bar Combined steam pressure/desuperheating control valves	Free	Free	99	400443E	7/86	
10 10		Electronically controlled automatic water faucet Faucets, self closing flexible faucet extensions	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	505044J 580547D	7/86 7/86	•••
		viz; Faucet 3/4'' IPT rigid, brass Faucet 3/4'' IPT adjustable, brass Faucet 3/4'' IPT adjustable stainless steel						
		Flexible faucet extension 6'' long, brass Flexible faucet extension 6'' long, stainless						
		steel Faucet 3/4'' IPT brass, viscous liquids						
HO	84.61.039	Faucet 3/4'' IPT adjustable, stainless steel Flexible extension 6'' long, stainless steel Murphy range of fuel shut-off valves viz:	Free	Free	99	540636G	7/86	
		 Dump valves - models: DV 1500, DV 750 Pulsation dampers - models: PD 8183, PD 8184, PD 8185 						
		 (3) Solenoid valves - model SV-12, SV-24, SV-32 (4) Semi automatic valves - M-25, M-50, M-53 series 						
HO	84 61 030	 (5) Check valves: model CkV5 (6) Pressure relief valves - model PRV-50 Plastic lined plug, butter plug, diaphragm and 	Free	Free	99	580294G	7/86	
10 10	84.61.039	check valves, sizes 25 to 200 mm	Free	Free	99	581733B	7/86	
		(Self operated valves used to control pressure in a system and which do not need an external						
		power source) viz; For steam: All body materials - all sizes					•	
		For liquids: Brass, bronze, gunmetal, steel, stainless steel						
		and cast iron bodied - 32 mm (11/4'') and over Plastic bodied - 25 mm (1'') and over excluding						
		For compressed air:						
		(including filter/regulators) Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 32mm						
		<pre>(11/4'') and over Aluminium, aluminium alloy, plastic and zinc alloy (diecast) bodied - 20mm (3/4'') and over Steel, stainless steel, cast iron and iron bodied - all sizes</pre>						
		For other gases: Regulators designed for use with corrosive or special	-					
. /		laboratory gases Regulators for controlling vacuums Fisher excess flow valves - F series						